

All the eight accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira alongwith Vokatnama.

By filing another petition, the accused persons prayed for permitting to continue on the same bail .

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused persons are permitted to continue on the same bail bond.

Let the case record be transferred to the court of Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur for disposal.

To 17.06.2019 for appearance of the accused persons before the transferee court.

Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur