

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
3rd COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

Present : Sri Subrata Chandra Polle,
Additional District & Sessions Judge-in charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore

**Sessions Trial Case No.18 (04) / 2019
C.I.S. No. 158 / 2019**

**Order No 03.
Dated 17/06/2019**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.
All the eight (8) accused persons are present by filing their appearance made today.
Fix 18/07/2019 for consideration of charge.
Learned P.P Paschim Medinipore is directed to appoint a P.P in charge for this case.
Inform P.P Paschim Medinipore at once.
Accused do remain as before.

**Additional District & Sessions Judge-in charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore**