

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
3rd COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

Present Rina Sawoo.
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore

**S.T Case No. 18/04/2019
C.I.S. No. 158 / 2019
C.N.R WBWM01-003343-2019**

Order No. 16 dated 18.07.2022.

Today is fixed for evidence of Defacto complainant.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present along with five accused .Rest accused are represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Summon was not issued.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

It appears that the case was started in the year 2017 and charge was framed on 07.04.2021.

The case is not proceeded further for non appearance of prosecution.

Ld. Chief P.P , Paschim Medinipur is requested to take necessary action for appointment of P.P in charge by next date i.e 22.09.2022.

Copy of the order be sent to Ld. Chief P.P , Paschim Medinipur for his information and necessary action.

Todate (22.09.2022) for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur**